

Ê

SLP(C)No. 16320 OF 2002  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16320/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2002 in LPA 229/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

I.P.GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record &  
With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.22/2003

Date : 09/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. VB Saharya, Adv. for  
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioners, as prayed for in the letter  
. Call these matters in the first week of September 2003.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)

Court Master Asstt. Registrar