

j

SLP(C)No. 16320 OF 2002
ITEM No.24

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16320/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2002 in LPA 229/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

I.P.GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)No.22/2003

Date : 05/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call these special leave petitions in the second week
of January, 2004 awaiting the result of the writ petitions said
to be pending in the High Court. If, in the meantime, the
writ petitions are disposed of, it would be always permissible
for the counsel appearing on either side to bring it to the
notice of this Court for further orders in these S.L.P.s.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master