

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2973/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2005 in WP No.
7332/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGJIWAN COOP. HOUSE BLDG. SOC. LTD&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. GOVERNOR, N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16320 of 2002

[I.P. GUPTA & ORS. V. D.D.A & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22 of 2003

[I.P. GUPTA & ORS. V. DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner and on a request made
by Mr. Dhruv Mehta list the matter after six
months.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)

COURT MASTER