

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30556/2010

JAGJIWAN COOP. HOUSE BLDG. SOC. LTD&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT. GOVERNOR, N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.                      Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16320 of 2002  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in all the  
matters, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 in SLP(C)

Nos.16320/2002 and 22/2003, learned counsel for the respondent

No.1 in SLP(C) No.30556/2010 and learned counsel for the  
respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.16320 and respondent No.1 in

SLP(C) No.22/2003 are present.

Item No.28

-2-

SLP(C) No.30556/2010

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1, 3 and 5  
are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to  
comply with the observation made by the Registry in office  
report regarding service of the application of additional  
documents on the respondents within a week from today.

SLP(C) No.16320/2002

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming service upon the unserved respondent No.5 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.22/2003

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 10.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

rd