

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3278 OF 2012

JAGJIWAN COOP. HOUSE BLDG. SOC. LTD&ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LT. GOVERNOR, N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for change of name of appellant no. 1)

WITH IA NO.3 IN C.A. NO. 3279/2012  
(With appln. for change of name of appellant no.1)

IA NO.1 IN C.A. NO. 3280/2012  
(With appln. for change of name of appellant no.1)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.  
  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for on behalf of the respondents,  
list the matter after two weeks.

Reply be filed in the meantime.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER