

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3278/2012

JAGJIWAN COOP. HOUSE BLDG. SOC. LTD &amp; ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LT. GOVERNOR, N.C.T. OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For change of name of respondent)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 In C.A. No. 3279/2012  
(For change of name of respondent)I.A. No. 1 In C.A. No. 3280/2012  
(For change of name of respondent)

Date : 11/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta ,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file objections to the Interlocutory applications.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2014.08.14  
17:59:25 IST  
Reason:(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER