

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3278/2012

JAGJIWAN COOP. HOUSE BLDG. SOC. LTD & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LT. GOVERNOR, N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For change of name of respondent)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 3279/2012

(For change of name of respondent)

I.A. No. 3 in C.A. No. 3280/2012

(For change of name of respondent)

Date : 01/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv. (N.P.)

M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is appearing for the respondents.

Despite granting time, the respondents have not filed reply

to I.A. No. 3.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

In

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.09.03

18:17:09 IST

view of the Order dated 27.01.2014 passed by the

Reason:

Registrar, Cooperative Society changing the present name of
petitioner No. 1 from Jag Jiwan Cooperative House Building

2

Society Ltd. to Jag Jiwan Co-operative Group Housing Society
Ltd., the prayer made in the application(s) is allowed
accordingly.Amended Memo has already been filed, the same may be taken
on record.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER