

ITEM NO.1504

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3278/2012

**JAGJIWAN COOP. GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY
LTD. & ORS.**

....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

LT. GOVERNOR, NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

(HEARD BY HON'BLE ARUN MISHRA AND HON'BLE S. RAVINDRA BHAT, JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3279/2012 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 3280/2012 (XIV-A)

Date : 24-10-2019 These appeals were called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S. Saharya & Co., AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat.

Appeal are dismissed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)